UNOFFICIAL COPY

Docit. 1528657464 Fee: $62.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Prepared By: Sean Geiss Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Caliber Home Loans, Inc. Date: 10/13/2015 1255 PM Pg: 10of 8
13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134

Recording Requested By and
When Recorded Return To:
ServiceLink

Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

- Irvine, CA 92602

(800) 323-0705

Loan No.: 9801229306
Order No.: 15017660]

APN: 19-30-405-036

Loan Moditication Agreement



1528657464 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GSE Loan Number: 445855363
Servicer Loan Number: 00009801216806
This document was prepared by: Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
Date document prepared:; 07/22/2015

ARerresording-pleace-retumto: Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134
THIS MODIFICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

150 V16644
This Loan Modificatior. Ar,;eement ("Modification"), is effective August 1, 2015, between JORGE ROMO
("Borrower”) and Calibes Hiome Loans, Inc. ("Lender"), and amends and supplements {1) the Note (the
"Note") made by the Borrower -dated May 25, 2007, in the original principal sum of U.S $191,750.00, and
(2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trusto»Oeed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), recorded on 7/10/2007
as Document No. 0719147168 in Bozw of Liber N/A, at page(s) N/A, of the Cook County Records of lllinois.
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument

as the "Praperty”), which is located at 7764 NAGLE AVE BURBANK, IL 60459. That real property
is described as follows: .

The Borrower has requested that the Lender mocify thie terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms ard conditions stated in this Modification. In
consideration of the agreements made in this Modificauzn. and other good and valuable consideration
which the parties agree they have received, the Borrowei 7.0 Lender agree to modify the terms of the
Note and Security Instrument as follows. The Borrower andir< i.ender agree that the provisions of this
Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Note and Security
Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower M is, [J is not, the oczupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other Zxpunses necessary
to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that cuch interest,
costs and expenses, in the total amount of $25,770.79, have been added to the indnbtedness
under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. As of July 22, 2015, the amou it, \ncluding
such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if any), payable under the Nrte and
Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $231,740.23.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, beginning July 1, 2015. The Borrower promises to
make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $746.98, beginning on August 1, 2015,
and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month. If on July 1, 2055 (the
"Modified Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments at Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73134 or at such other place as the Lender may
require.

4. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument,

Multistate Delinquent Loan Modification — Single Family - Freddie Mac Page1of3



1528657464 Page: 3 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that
the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

5. Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security tnstrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Modification.

6. if one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of
this Modlification.

L~ 14 Family Rider — Assignment of Rents
i Moaiiiraticn Due on Transfer Rider
L1 Bankrupiy Rider

O Other Rider

Multistate Delinguent Loan Modification — Single Family ~ Freddie Mac Page 2 of 3




1528657464 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[ ALLOON PAYMENT DISCL E

This Modification Agreement defers certain amounts, which creates a balloon that will be
coliected by the Servicer at the earlier of payment in full of the Note or the maturity date.
Because these amounts are not included in your regular scheduled payments, even if you make
all payments required by this agresment, the loan will not be paid in full at maturity, You
therefore may be required fo pay the entire outstanding balance in a single payment at the loan
maturity date. Nelther the Servicer nor Lender has any obligation to refinance or to offer you a
new joan at maturity. You may have to seek new third-party financing and incur other additiona}
financing costs at the time the balloon becomes due.

[To be signed by ali Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Secuity nstrument),

O%-24 2005 S i
~ 20! -Seal
Date <, JORGE ROMO Borrower

-Seal
Date Borrower
-Seal
Date Borrower
-5 ~Seal
Date Borrower
-~
i
?‘;{ / S By: y o~
Date aliber'Home _oar.s. Inc.
Sean Geiss
GSE Loan Number: 445855363 Caliber
Loss Milgsion Manager

Servicer Loan Number: 00009801216806

[Space below this line for acknowledgement in accordance with laws of jurisdiction]

Multistate Delinquent Loan Modification — Single Family - Freddie Mac Page 3of 3




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Due on Transfer Rider

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective August 01, 2015, is incorporated info and
shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by
JORGE ROMO (the “Botrower”) and Caliber Home Loans, Inc. {the "Lender") covering the Property

described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at:
7760 NAGLE AVE
BURBANK, IL 60459

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and

Lender covenant and agree as follows:

A. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument,
as defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

fransfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest In Borrower. If all or any part of the Property
orz.n interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
trarfe:ced and Bomrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender
may, al its'ontion, require immediate payment-in-full of ail sums secured by the Security
Instrumen. Hawever, this option shail not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by

federal law as 5F the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

if Lender exercises s aption, Lender shall

give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall

provide a period of not less-than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within

which Borrower must pay all
these sums prior to the expiration of this

the Security Instrument without “urther notice or demand on Borrower,

sums secured by the Security Instrument. if Borrower fails to pay
period, Lender may invoke any remedies petmitted by

B. Except as otherwise specifically provides in this Modification Due on Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security instrument will remain unchanged and in full
effect.

@%-2q—zors —=__ S
Date JORGE ROMO Borrower

-Seal
Date " Borrower
E ;Lg’ / 5 By:
Date IberHome Loans, Inc,
GSE Loan Number: 445855363 Sean Gelss

Caliber

Servicer Loan Number: 00009801216806 Loss Mitigation Manager

Modification Due on Transfer Rider {rev. 05/14)

Page1of ]




1528657464 Page: 6 of 8

-+~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

stote of 7:’
County of _________W

ACKNOW! LD GEMENT
Borrower(s] aind r.otary must sign all documents on the same day. Barrower(s) cannot sign any other
documents priot/a.t-. the notary date.

This reco was acknpw! dged before me on 08 / cQ “// Z 0 (.5( Date) by
\,blr o A AV aaly @om ", Piinted Name () of individlal (s) signing document who
p to me on the basis o :3%is%actory evidence to be the person { s ) who appeared before
M. (revised 12/29/14)
— Personally Known
Or
X Production identification

2 ¢
Typeand#of ID { last 4digits)£&o_
pAApIS 5.1

1D Expiration Date 7"/ 8 / q'
Notary Public Print Name f VQ: ‘N CL Aé_}“‘ { QQJ

\/m». asz O&éool

s'gnatm GO X%, VIRGINIA ALSAGLAD -S
&  OFFICIAL SEAL
{ Seal ) H Notary Publig, §tate of Itlinois g

B My Commission Expires
/ Y March 17, 2019




1528657464 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Oklahoma

County of C:kiahoma

On the 28™ day of AUJGUST in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for the said state, personiiy appeared SEAN GEISS- LOSS MITIGATION MANAGER,
personally known to me-or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is5r€) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument, the incividual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the instrunient,

Notary Signatur R

Printed Name: :}EMIM, 2 ﬁ/hofe ) [\/}{‘M'L',

Borrower(s) and notary must sign all documents on the same day. Borrov<(s) cannot sign

any other documents prior or after the notary date. (Revised 8/27/14)

STAMP SEAL BELOW

‘_‘“‘mmum,,, »
A E

st Wiy, MO ’I/,/
oW Mo e, et O,
St 00,4, ~SOTARE %0,
Sf LOTRR . R %, W%
~ - 0 P Y g %
FYA \
F]

O
110y, OF O\‘\'x\\\‘\
U

o
o
S

2,

$2

)
/7 OF 0 \\\
Mttrgagg

MENL
\\\\“‘E_‘,“ R/
059\- "

2 *
ﬁé
> o -

Oy,
114, HA
"""mmnu\\‘“
“““mtmn
=S
,}:}4& .
5 %
% 2
", O

s,

o pLL.
//,,,ffA




1528657464 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. . Law Title Insurance Agency Inc.-Naperville
. Oswego Title Department. One Merchants Drive, Suite 301, Oswego, IL 60543
Phone (630) 897-7549 Fax (630) 897-8574
Authorized Agent For: Law Title insurance Company, Inc.

SCHEDULE A-1: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
Commitment Number: WE-800468W

The fand referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

LOT 16 IN BLOCK 20 IN F.H. BARTLETT'S FIRST ADDITION TO GREATER 79TH STREET SUBDIVISION,
BEING A SUGDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30 AND THE
SOUTHWESY 1./4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINC:>

FOR INFORMATION GNYT.-19-30-405-036
7760 SOUTH NAGLE, BURBANK-IL 60459

PLEASE NOTE: THE PROPERTY ADDREZS AND ZIP CODE ARE PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND
ARE NOT INSURED.

ALTA Commiiment Schedule A-1 (WE-BO0468W. PFD/WE-800458W/5)




